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Planholder Company ContactCompany E-Mail

Allied Construction Industries Kayla Laneklane@aci-construction.org

B K LAYER LLC Tyler Stilliontylerstillion@aol.com

Builders Exchange Kristin Niemeyerkniemeyer@bxohio.com

Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc. David Powerdpower@capasphalt.com

Complete General Construction Comp Whit Wardellestimators@cgclist.com

Conie Construction Company Bill O'Malleybillo@conie.com

ConstructConnect Morgan Stinsoncontent@constructconnect.com

Core and Main Eben Mileseben.miles@coreandmain.com

Danbert Electric Jessica Wiltjwilt@danbertinc.com

Danbert Inc. Luke Suttonlsutton@danbertinc.com

Decker Construction Company Jon Ewertjewert@deckerconstruction.com

DODGE Data & Analytics Dodge Analyticsdodge.bidding@construction.com

Elite Excavating Company of Ohio, Inc Dale Stevensdalestevens@eliteexcavating.com

George J. Igel & Company, Inc. Matt Checkmatt.check@igelco.com

GreenScapes Landscape Co. Thomas Kuhntomkuhn@greenscapes.net

IMS Bid Researchbid_research@imsinfo.com

JMT Davine Behannadbehanna@jmt.com

John Eramo & Sons, Inc. Jason Hazelbakerjason@eramo.com

5800 Shier-Rings Road    Dublin OH  43016
Phone (614) 410-4640     Fax (614) 761-650

City of Dublin -- Division of Engineering

Nov 18, 2019
Date of Addendum

Please sign, date and return by e-mail to  hgeorge@dublin.oh.us   to verify receipt of this 
addendum. Attach signed copy of addendum to bid package when submitting a bid.

Received by:______________________________    Date: _________________
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Mt. Carmel Stabilization Group Marthy Leedymleedy@mtcsg.net

National Trench Safety Jared Bozarthjaredbozarth@ntsafety.com

Nickolas Savko and Sons Vince Dabobthies@nicksavko.com

North America Procurement Council In Lyra de Asislyra@napc.me

Shelly & Sands, Inc. Jeff Schultzj.schultz@shellyandsands.com

Shelly Materials Shelly Materials ColJGARRISON@shellyco.COM

Strawser Paving Company, Inc. Clay StrawserclayS@strawserpaving.com

The Blue Book Building & Construction Manas Dasprojectleads@mail.thebluebook.com

Trucco Construction Company Joel Cochranjoel.cochran@truccoconstruction.com

5800 Shier-Rings Road    Dublin OH  43016
Phone (614) 410-4640     Fax (614) 761-650

City of Dublin -- Division of Engineering

Nov 18, 2019
Date of Addendum

Please sign, date and return by e-mail to  hgeorge@dublin.oh.us   to verify receipt of this 
addendum. Attach signed copy of addendum to bid package when submitting a bid.

Received by:______________________________    Date: _________________
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* * * End of Sheet 1 * * * 

ADDENDUM NO. 4 
to the contract for 

 
SANITARY SEWER EXTENSIONS AREAS 4B, 4C;  

WATER LINE EXTENSIONS AREAS 4B, 4C AND BRIGHT ROAD CUL-DE-SAC 
18-019.0-CIP, 18-020.0-CIP 

 
Revised Bid Date:  November 20, 2019 

 
 
TO PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS:  The following changes shall be made part of the 
contract documents for this project: 
 
Request for Information: 
 

1. In regards to Sanitary Item 32 “Maintaining Traffic , As Per Plan” & Waterline 
Item 70 “Maintaining Traffic , As Per Plan”; the MOT Project Summary states 
that Sanitary and Water are bid as one project and will be constructed at the 
same time, so will 2 separate bid items for Maintaining Traffic APP be 
required?  Should the costs for this contiguous work be split between the two 
pay items?   Answer – The project SANITARY SEWER EXTENSIONS AREAS 
4B, 4C; WATER LINE EXTENSIONS AREAS 4B, 4C AND BRIGHT ROAD CUL-
DE-SAC shall be bid as one project and will be constructed at the same time.  
Yes, two separate bid items for Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan are required.  
Bidders shall place their bids for Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan accordingly 
as they deem necessary to perform and complete the work.  

 
2. What is to be included for Bright Road Cul-De-Sac Item 22 : Water Quality 

Swale?  It appears to be other bid items to cover excavation, topsoil, seeding, 
erosion control protection mat, etc.  Answer – For the Bright Road Cul-De-
Sac, Ref. 22, ITEM SPECIAL, WATER QUALITY SWALE, this bid item refers to 
the work required and necessary to construct the water quality swale to plan 
dimensions and tight tolerances per details on Sheet 27 of 43.  

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Addendum Approved By: 
                                                Paul A. Hammersmith, PE   11-18-2019 

Director of Engineering/City Engineer          Date 
 

*    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    * 
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* * * End of Sheet 2 * * * 

Terminus for Addendum No. 4 
Certification by Bidder 

 
Bidder shall sign and date one copy of this Addendum No. 4 and submit with his 
proposal as evidence of receipt and evaluation of same in his bid analysis. 

 
 

Signed:        Date:  ____________ 
 
Company:    _____________________________ 




